
 SAN DIEGO STATE
(1-2, 0-0 MWC)

at 
CENTRAL MICHIGAN

(2-2, 1-0 MAC)

	 3	 JA’SHAUN POKE (5-10, 185, Sr.) OR
	 7	 LUCKY SUTTON (6-1, 210, So.) OR
	 19	 JORDAN NAPIER (6-2, 200, R-Fr.)
	 19	 JORDAN NAPIER (6-2, 200, R-Fr.) OR
	 83	 MEKHI SHAW (5-10, 190, Jr.)
	 81	 MIKEY WELSH (5-9, 170, So.)
	 13	 TYLER PASTULA (6-3, 220, Sr.)

	 50	 RYAN WINTERMEYER (6-1, 220, Sr.)
	 64	 TYSON CHAVEZ (6-2, 235, Jr.)

	 42	 TRISTAN MATTSON (6-2, 180, R-Sr.)
	 41	 CADE GRAHAM (5-8, 165, R-Jr.)
	
	 42	 TRISTAN MATTSON (6-2, 180, R-Sr.)
	 41	 CADE GRAHAM (5-8, 165, R-Jr.)

	 36	 DAVID CHAPEAU (6-2, 235, Sr.)
	 32	 RYAN PELUSO (5-9, 170, R-Jr.)

	 32	 MARLEM LOUIS (6-3, 235, Sr.) OR
	 96	 RYAN HENDERSON (6-3, 255, So.)
	
	 90	 SAM BENJAMIN (6-5, 285, Jr.) OR
	 94	 TEIVIS TUIOTI (6-4, 300, Sr.)
	
	 40	 KRISHNA CLAY (6-2, 280, So.) OR
	 99	 TUPU ALUALU (6-1, 280, Sr.)

	 47	 TREY WHITE (6-2, 245, So.) OR
	 30	 DOMINIC OLIVER (6-3, 250, Jr.)

	 21	 TANO LETULI (6-2, 240, So.)
	 44	 KYLE MORETTI (6-2, 240, Sr.) OR
	 56	 DJ HERMAN (6-2, 235, Jr.)
	 5	 OWEN CHAMBLISS (6-3, 230, Fr.)
	 58	 CODY MOON (6-3, 210, Sr.) OR
	 42	 BRADY ANDERSON (6-2, 230, Jr.)
	 17	 DESHAWN MCCUIN (6-0, 200, Sr.) OR
	 24	 JOSH HUNTER (5-9, 180, So.)

	 1	 CHRIS JOHNSON (6-0, 185, Jr.) OR
	 16	 JELANI WHITMORE (6-1, 185, Jr.)

	 6	 ERIC BUTLER (6-2, 190, Jr.) OR
	 7	 WILLIAM NIMMO, JR. (6-1, 205, Sr.)
	
	 9	 DALESEAN STALEY (6-1, 190, So.) OR
	 11	 JD COFFEY III (6-0, 195, Sr.)

	 0	 BRYCE PHILLIPS (6-0, 195, Sr.)
	 15	 TAYVION BEASLEY (5-11, 170, R-So.)

	 46	 GABRIEL PLASCENCIA (6-0, 230, Jr.)
	 20	 NICK LOPEZ (6-1, 195, Sr.)

	 46	 GABRIEL PLASCENCIA (6-0, 230, Jr.)
	 20	 NICK LOPEZ (6-1, 195, Sr.)

	 13	 TYLER PASTULA (6-3, 220, Sr.)
	 39	 EEMIL HERRANEN (6-4, 195, Jr.)

	 50	 RYAN WINTERMEYER (6-1, 220, Sr.)
	 64	 TYSON CHAVEZ (6-2, 235, Jr.)

	 9	 MARION LUKES (5-9, 210, Sr.)
	 10	 STEPHAN BRACEY, JR. (5-10, 185, R-Jr.)
	 0	 NAHREE BIGGINS (6-1, 210, R-Jr.)
	 4	 DONTE KENT (5-11, 195, Sr.)
	 10	 STEPHAN BRACEY, JR. (5-10, 185, R-Jr.)
	 18	 JORDYN WILLIAMS (6-1, 180, R-Jr.) OR
	 80	 SOLOMON DAVIS (6-1, 180, Sr.)
	 36	 DAVID CHAPEAU (6-2, 235, Sr.)
	
	 30	 BEN PRATT (6-0, 225, R-Jr.)
	 42	 GRAYSON CURTIS (6-1, 230, R-So.)

	 44	 KADE KOSTUS (6-2, 260, R-So.)
	 95	 JADEN DAVIS (6-4, 245, Sr.)

	 91	 JONAH PACE (6-5, 285, R-Jr.)
	 98	 JONATHAN DECKER (6-5, 300, R-Jr.)

	 94	 JASON WILLIAMS (6-2, 290, Jr.)
	 99	 PIUS ODJUGO (6-3, 295, Jr.)

	 97	 MICHAEL HELDMAN (6-4, 260, R-Jr.)
	 49	 KESHAWN HAYDEN (6-0, 250, R-Fr.)
	 86	 JAYSHAWN COFFMAN (6-5, 285, R-Jr.)
	 14	 FERNANDO SANCHEZ III (6-3, 250, R-Jr.)
	 20	 KE’SHON PARKER (6-1, 230, Sr.)

	 40	 LAWAI’A BROWN (6-0, 230, R-Jr.) OR
	 12	 JORDAN KWIATKOWSKI (6-1, 235, Jr.)

	 6	 JUSTIN WHITESIDE (6-0, 220, Sr.)		
	 11	 DAKOTA COCHRAN (6-2, 240, R-Jr.)

	 4	 DONTE KENT (5-11, 195, Sr.)
	 8	 AAKEEM SNELL (6-3, 190, Sr.)

	 15	 CALEB SPANN (6-0, 205, R-Jr.)
	 5	 DA’RAUN MCKINNEY (5-10, 200, Sr.)

	 2	 ELIJAH RIKARD (6-1, 190, R-Jr.)
	 3	 BRENDEN DEASFERNANDES (6-0, 195, Sr.)

	 19	 JAION JACKSON (5-10, 160, Fr.)
	 16	 JAREE TURNER-KINSLER (6-2, 180, Sr.)
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CENTRAL MICHIGAN STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING	 Att.	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP	 A/G
B.J. Harris	 24	 232	 9.7	 1	 71	 58.0
M. Bailey	 24	 171	 7.1	 2	 35	 42.8
N. Biggins	 19	 136	 7.2	 0	 76	 34.0
M. Lukes	 30	 136	 4.5	 1	 27	 45.3

PASSING	 C	 A	 Yds	 TD	 Int	 A/G
J. Labas	 64	 108	 803	 6	 6	200.8
B. Emanuel, Jr.	 1	 1	 7	 1	 0	 7.0

RECEIVING	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP	 A/G
C. Parker	 12	 195	 16.3	 3	 44	 48.8
E. Boyd	 11	 202	 18.4	 1	 47	 50.5
S. Davis	 9	 152	 16.9	 2	 72	 38.0
G. Harris	 8	 82	 10.3	 1	 24	 20.5
Jordyn Williams	 6	 65	 15.0	 0	 33	 37.5

today’s matchup

	 13	 CHRIS PARKER (6-3, 195, R-Jr.)
	 10	 STEPHAN BRACEY, JR. (5-10, 185, R-Jr.)
	 82	 TOMMY McINTOSH (6-5, 210, So.)
	
	 80	 SOLOMON DAVIS (6-1, 180, Sr.) OR
	 18	 JORDYN WILLIAMS (6-1, 180, R-Jr.)

	 68	 BRAYDEN SWARTOUT (6-7, 305, Sr.)
	 76	 MARTIN KOIVISTO (6-7, 305, R-So.)
	 59	 BRADY PLOUCHA (6-5, 305, R-So.)
	 66	 MATTHEW NEHF (6-3, 295, R-Fr.)
	 69	 JACOB BOOTH (6-5, 295, R-Fr.)
	
	 63	 DOMINIC SERAPIGLIA (6-1, 295, Sr.)
	 55	 RYAN BLUM (6-1, 295, R-Fr.)
	
	 75	 DAVIS HEINZEN (6-5, 310, R-Jr.)
	 73	 DASAN SMITH (6-6, 290, Fr.)
	 78	 VASHON BAILEY (6-7, 300, Sr.)
	 70	 JEMEIL JACKSON (6-4, 285, Sr.)

	 88	 DECORION TEMPLE (6-5, 245, R-So.)
	 29	 GAVIN HARRIS (6-3, 245, So.)
	 48	 NATHAN VANTIMMEREN (6-4, 225, R-Fr.)

	 2	 JOE LABAS (6-4, 210, R-Jr.)
	 3	 BERT EMANUEL, JR. (6-3, 235, R-So.)
	 5	 TYLER JEFFERSON (6-0, 235, R-Fr.) OR
	 15	 JADYN GLASSER (6-2, 230, Fr.)
	 26	 MYLES BAILEY (5-10, 230, Sr.) OR
	 9	 MARION LUKES (5-9, 210, Sr.)
	 28	 B.J. HARRIS (5-9, 210, Sr.)
	 0	 NAHREE BIGGINS (6-1, 210, R-Jr.)
	
	 17	 JESSE PREWITT III (6-0, 185, Sr.) OR
	 8	 EVAN BOYD (6-3, 210, R-Fr.)

OFFENSE

WR

WR

RT
RG

C

LG
LT

TE

QB

RB

WR

DEFENSE

DE

DT

DT

DE

LB

LB

LB

CB

SS

FS

CB

KICKERS/PUNTERS

PK

KO

P

RETURNERS/SPECIALISTS

KR

PR

H

LS

JIM McELWAIN (Field)
Head Coach

6th year at CMU/12th year overall

ROBB AKEY (Field)
Defensive Coordinator

MICHAEL ZORDICH (Field)
Assistant Head Coach/

Defensive Backs

CORNELL JACKSON (Field)
Running Backs

KEITH MURPHY (Field)
Special Teams Coordinator/Safeties

 TAVITA THOMPSON (Field)
Run Game Coordinator/

Offensive Line

RYAN MCNAMARA (Booth)
Linebackers

JESSE WILLIAMS (Field)
Defensive Line

BRANDON TORREY (Field)
Tight Ends/Tackles

JAKE KOSTNER  (Field)
Quarterbacks

B.T. SHERMAN  (Booth)
Wide Receivers

schedule &
results

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Results
A29	 CENTRAL CONN.	 W, 66-10
S7	 at FIU	 L, 52-16
S14	 at Illinois	 L, 30-9
S21	 *BALL STATE	 W, 37-34
S28	 SAN DIEGO ST.	 3:30 p.m.
O12	 *OHIO	 TBA
O19	 at *Eastern Michigan	 TBA
O26	 at *Miami (Ohio)	 TBA
N5	 *BOWLING GREEN	 7:30/8
N12	 at *Toledo	 7 p.m.
N19	 *WESTERN MICH.	 7/7:30/8
N30	 at *Northern Illinois	 TBA

Saturday, September 28, 2024 • 3:32 p.m. ET • Mount Pleasant, Mich.
Kramer/Deromedi Field at Kelly/Shorts Stadium • 2nd meeting (0-1).

TV: CBS Sports Network (Chris Lewis, Taylor McHargue); CMU Radio: Adam Jaksa, Brock Gutierrez.

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee: Kenneth Ray; Umpire: Curnelius Arnick; Head Line Judge: Scott Wetterstrom;

Line Judge: Steve Hoslett; Field Judge: Mark Brull; Side Judge: Keith Claiborne;
Back Judge: Courtney Brown; Center Judge: Kevin Kiley; Replay Official: Jack McDonald; 

Communicator: James Bayne.

DEFENSIVE	 U-A	 TT	 TFL	 S	 Int	 BrU
J. Kwiatkowski	 23-14	 37	 3.5	 0	 0	 1
E. Rikard	 16-10	 26	 2.0	 1	 0	 0
J. Whiteside	 10-10	 20	 1.5	 1	 0	 1
D. Cochran	 13-7	 20	 3.5	 1.5	 0	 0
D. Kent	 12-5	 17	 0.5	 0	 0	 3
	
SCORING	 TD	 FG	 PAT		 Saf	 Pts
T. Mattson	 0	 5-6	 12-13		  0	 27
C. Parker	 3	 0	 0		  0	 18

ALL PURPOSE	Ru	 Rcv	 PR	 KR	IR	 Total
M. Lukes	 136	 13	 0	 183	 0	 332
B.J. Harris	 232	 29	 0	 0	 0	 261
M. Bailey	 171	 35	 0	 0	 0	 206
E. Boyd	 0	 202	 0	 0	 0	 202

SEAN LEWIS (Field)
Head Coach

1st year at SDSU/6th overall

ZAC BARTON (Booth)
Associate Head Coach/Special 

Teams Coordinator

ERIC SCHMIDT (Booth)
Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers

LANEAR SAMPSON (Field)
Pass Game Coordinator/Wide 

Receivers

MIKE SCHMIDT (Field)
Run Game Coordinator/Offensive 

Line

ROB AURICH (Field)
Defensive Edges

DARIAN HAGAN (Field)
Running Backs

MATT JOHNSON (Booth)
Quarterbacks

DAVID LOSE (Field)
Defensive Line

C.J. MCGORISK (Field)
Safeties

DEMETRIUS SUMLER (Field)
Cornerbacks

SCHEDULE
& RESULTS

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Results
A31	 TA&M-COMMERCE	 W, 45-14
S7	 OREGON STATE	 L, 21-0
S14	 at California	 L, 31-10
S28	 at Central Michigan	 3:30 p.m.
O5	 *HAWAII	 5 p.m.
O12	 at *Wyoming	 1:30 p.m.
O26	 WASHINGTON ST.	 7:30 p.m.
N1	 at *Boise State	 6 p.m.
N8	 *NEW MEXICO	 7:30 p.m.
N16	 at *UNLV	 7:30 p.m.
N23	 at *Utah State	 1:30 p.m.
N30	 *AIR FORCE	 TBA

	 83	 MEKHI SHAW (5-11, 185, Sr.)
	 85	 JERRY MCCLURE (6-1, 200, R-Fr.)
	 19	 JORDAN NAPIER (6-2, 200, R-Fr.)

	 74	 NATE WILLIAMS (6-6, 310, Sr.)
	 65	 TYLER MCMAHON (6-5, 300, Jr.)
	 63	 ROSS ULUGALA-MASEULI (6-4, 315, Jr.)
	 76	 DEAN ABDULLAH (6-4, 290, Sr.)
	 55	 BRAYDEN BRYANT (6-2, 305, Sr.)
	 68	 RYAN SILVER (6-4, 290, R-Fr.)
	 53	 MYLES MURAO (6-3, 305, Jr.)
	 76	 DEAN ABDULLAH (6-4, 290, Sr.)
	 74	 NATE WILLIAMS (6-6, 310, Sr.)
	 57	 SAIPALE FUIMAONO (6-4, 310, Jr.)

	 5	 DANNY O’NEIL (6-0, 195, Fr.)
	 6	 JAVANCE TUPOU’ATA-JOHNSON (6-4, 220, R-Fr.)
	 10	 AJ DUFFY (6-2, 220, So.)
	
	 15	 MARQUEZ COOPER (5-8, 200, Sr.)
	 2	 JAYLON ARMSTEAD (5-11, 220, Sr.)
	 7	 LUCKY SUTTON (6-1, 210, So.) OR
	 29	 CAM DAVIS (5-8, 175, Jr.)
	
	 18	 JUDE WOLFE (6-6, 245, Sr.) OR
	 87	 MICHAEL HARRISON (6-3, 220, Sr.)

	 3	 JA’SHAUN POKE (5-10, 185, Sr.)
	 81	 MIKEY WELSH (5-9, 170, So.)
	
	 4	 LOUIS BROWN IV (6-2, 195, Jr.)
	 11	 NATE BENNETT (6-3, 200, Sr.)
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CMU	 Statistic	 Opp.
82	 First Downs	 78
769	 Rushing Yards	 662
192.3	 Rushing Yds Avg.	 165.5
927	 Passing Yards	 742
231.8	 Passing Yards Avg.	 185.5
1696	 Total Offense	 1404
424.0	 Total Offense Avg.	 351.0
15-301	 Kick Return Yds	 2-40
5-133	 Punt Return Yds	 5-41
1-46	 Int Return Yds	 6-142
4/2	 Fumbles/Lost	 2/0
27-218	 Penalties-Yards	 30-285
14/40.1	 Punts/Avg.	 21/40.5
19-50	 3rd Down Conv.	 17-52
4-10	 4th Down Conv.	 4-6
27:56	 Time of Possession	 32:04

TEAM STATS
SDSU	 Statistic	 Opp.
46	 First Downs	 61
436	 Rushing Yards	 575
145.3	 Rushing Yds Avg.	 191.7
487	 Passing Yards	 498
162.3	 Passing Yards Avg.	 166.0
923	 Total Offense	 1073
307.7	 Total Offense Avg.	 357.7
4-56	 Kick Return Yds	 6-83
6-6	 Punt Return Yds	 5-41
2-65	 Int Return Yds	 2-0
2/1	 Fumbles/Lost	 5/2
39-349	 Penalties-Yards	 33-302
17/42.8	 Punts/Avg.	 14/39.8
13-43	 3rd Down Conv.	 20-46
4-9	 4th Down Conv.	 3-8
24:53	 Time of Possession	 35:07

TEAM STATS san diego STATE STATISTICAL LEADERS

RUSHING	 Att.	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP	 A/G
M. Cooper	 62	 363	 5.9	 2	 47	121.0
J. Armstead	 13	 42	 3.2	 0	 15	 14.0
D. O’Neil	 10	 19	 1.9	 0	 28	 9.5
L. Sutton	 4	 18	 4.5	 0	 9	 9.0

PASSING	 C	 A	 Yds	 TD	 Int	 A/G
D. O’Neil	 33	 57	 321	 2	 0	160.5
J. Tupou-ata-J	 13	 29	 156	 1	 2	 78.0

RECEIVING	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 LP	 A/G
J. Poke	 10	 69	 6.9	 0	 14	 23.0
L Brown	 8	 160	 20.0	 1	 44	 53.3
J. Wolfe	 7	 50	 7.1	 0	 18	 6.7
M. Cooper	 6	 30	 5.0	 0	 21	 10.0
M. Harrison	 5	 39	 7.8	 0	 15	 13.0

DEFENSIVE	 U-A	 TT	 TFL	 S	 Int	 BrU
T. Letuli	 12-7	 19	 1.5	 1	 1	 0
O. Chambliss	 6-9	 15	 0	 0	 0	 0
T. White	 12-3	 15	 4.0	 3	 0	 0
C. Johnson	 10-4	 14	 0	 0	 0	 1
E. Butler	 11-2	 13	 0	 0	 0	 1
D. Staley	 9-4	 13	 0	 0	 0	 0

SCORING	 TD	 FG	 PAT		  Saf	 Pts
M. Cooper	 2	 0	 0		  0	 12
J. Napier	 2	 0	 0		  0	 12

ALL PURPOSE	Ru	 Rcv	 PR	KR	 IR	 Total
M. Cooper	 363	 30	 0	 0	 0	 393
L. Brown	 0	 160	 0	 0	 0	 160
J. Poke	 -6	 69	 0	 57	 0	 120
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No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown / Previous School                         
0	 Nahree Biggins (Nah-ree)	 RB	 6-1	 210	 R-Jr.	 Hillside, N.J. / Hillside H.S. 
2	 Joe Labas (Lay-bes)	 QB	 6-4	 210	 R-Jr.	 Brecksville, Ohio / Iowa / Brecksvlle-BrdviewHts
2	 Elijah Rikard (Ri-Card)	 DB	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr.	 Detroit, Mich. / UD Jesuit H.S.
3	 Brenden Deasfernandes (Dee-az)	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Iowa / Belleville H.S.
3	 Bert Emanuel Jr.	 QB	 6-3	 235	 R-So.	 Houston, Texas / Ridge Point H.S.
4	 Jakivion Calip (Jah-kee-vee-ON)	 RB	 5-11	 200	 R-Fr.	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy Orange H.S.
4	 Donte Kent	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 Harrisburg, Pa. / Harrisburg H.S.
5	 Tyler Jefferson	 QB	 6-0	 235	 R-Fr.	 High Springs, Fla. / Hawthorne H.S.
5	 Da’Raun McKinney	 DB	 5-10	 200	 Sr.	 River Rouge, Mich / South Dakota / Iowa
6	 Ethan Lane	 QB	 6-1	 190	 R-Fr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Basha H.S.
6	 Justin Whiteside	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Sr.	 Flossmoor, Ill. / Homewood-Flossmoor H.S.
7	 Ed Conoran	 DB	 5-10	 185	 R-So.	 Dover, N.J. / DePaul Catholic H.S.
8	 Evan Boyd	 WR	 6-3	 210	 R-Fr.	 East Lansing, Mich. / East Lansing H.S.
8	 Aakeem Snell (Ah-keem)	 DB	 6-3	 190	 Sr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Saint Francis (Pa.) / Penn Hills
9	 Mark-Allen Gay Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 180	 R-Fr.	 Miami, Fla. / Miami Central H.S.
9	 Marion Lukes	 RB	 5-9	 210	 Sr.	 Charlestown, Ind. / Charlestown H.S.
10	 Stephan Bracey Jr. (Steff-ON)	 WR	 5-10	 185	 R-Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. / Wisconsin / E. Kentwood
11	 Josiah Booker	 WR	 5-10	 150	 Fr.	 Sarasota, Fla. / Booker H.S.
11	 Dakota Cochran	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-Jr.	 Shaker Heights, Ohio / Shaker Heights H.S.
12	 Logan Borodychuk (Bah-road-ah-chuck)	 QB	 6-5	 215	 Fr.	 Mount Pleasant, Mich. / Mount Pleasant H.S.
12	 Jordan Kwiatkowski (Quiet-cow-ski)	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 Sterling Heights, Mich. / Stevenson H.S.
13	 Chris Parker	 WR	 6-3	 195	 R-Jr.	 Saginaw, Mich. / Heritage H.S.
13	 Bryce Rowe	 DB	 5-11	 165	 Fr.	 Southfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield H.S.
14	 Fernando Sanchez III	 LB	 6-3	 250	 R-Jr.	 Loganville, Ga. / Grayson H.S.
15	 Jadyn Glasser	 QB	 6-2	 230	 Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Venice Senior H.S.
15	 Caleb Spann	 DB	 6-0	 205	 R-Jr.	 New Orleans, La. / John Curtis Christian H.S.
16	 Jaree Turner-Kinsler	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Sr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Albany State / North Marion H.S.
17	 Jesse Prewitt III	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 Columbus, Ohio / Wayne State / Northland H.S.
18	 Jordyn Williams	 WR	 6-1	 180	 R-Jr.	 Albany, Ga. / Jackson State / Trinity Christian
19	 Jaion Jackson (Jay-on)	 DB	 5-10	 160	 Fr.	 East St. Louis, Ill. / East St. Louis H.S.
19	 Tyson Davis	 WR	 5-10	 175	 R-Jr.	 Flint, Mich. / Goodrich H.S.
20	 Langston Lewis	 WR	 6-0	 195	 R-So.	 Savannah, Ga. / Islands H.S.
20	 Ke’Shon Parker (Kee-shawn)	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Sr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Cass Technical H.S.
21	 Jamari Allen	 DB	 5-11	 170	 R-Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Warren De La Salle H.S.
22	 Brock Townsend	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 Caledonia, Mich. / Caledonia H.S.
23	 Kyle Krebs	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-So.	 Denver, Colo. / Mullen H.S.
24	 Mekhi Jenkins (Muh-kye)	 RB	 5-9	 190	 R-Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Royal Oak H.S.
25	 Trey Liebhardt (Leeb-hart)	 DB	 5-11	 185	 R-Fr.	 Chardon, Ohio / Chardon H.S.
26	 Myles Bailey	 RB	 5-10	 230	 Sr.	 North Brunswick, N.J. / N. Brunswick Township
27	 Tysen Campbell	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Akron, Ohio / Archbishop Hoban H.S.
28	 BJ Harris	 RB	 5-9	 210	 Sr.	 Chattanooga, Tenn. / Missouri / McCallie School
29	 Gavin Harris	 TE	 6-3	 245	 So.	 San Antonio, Texas / Howard / Judson H.S.
30	 Ben Pratt	 LS	 6-0	 225	 R-Jr.	 Normal, Ill. / Normal Community H.S.
31	 Marcus Badgett	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-Jr.	 Red Oak, Texas / Tyler J.C. / Red Oak H.S.
31	 Zac Chapeau (Cha-poah)	 PK	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Athens, Ga. / Athens Academy
32	 Ben Parrott	 DB	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 Spring Arbor, Mich. / Parma Western H.S.
32	 Ryan Peluso	 P	 5-9	 170	 R-Jr.	 Troy, Mich. / Troy H.S.
32	 Kadenn Rose (Kay-den)	 RB	 5-8	 190	 Fr.	 Mount Pleasant, Mich. / Sacred Heart H.S.
33	 Victor Earl	 LB	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Romeo, Mich. / Romeo H.S.
34	 Alec Palella (Puh-Lell-uhh)	 TE	 6-5	 255	 R-So.	 Bartlett, Ill. / Bartlett H.S.
34	 McKeegan Ferguson	 LB	 6-0	 220	 R-Fr.	 Blanchard, Mich. / Montabella H.S.
35	 Dylan Hertzberg	 P	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	 Grand Blanc, Mich. / Grand Blanc H.S.
35	 Camden Kruisenga (Krewzenga)	 WR	 6-2	 170	 Fr.	 Rockford, Mich. / Rockford H.S.
36	 David Chapeau (Cha-poah)	 P	 6-2	 235	 Sr.	 Athens, Ga. / E.Carolina / Air Force / N. Oconee
37	 Jeremiah Alston-Jackson	 DB	 5-11	 210	 R-Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Redford-Union H.S.
37	 Miles Shannon	 WR	 6-7	 210	 Fr.	 Climax, Mich. / Climax-Scotts H.S.
38	 Danny MacLean (Muh-clane)	 DB	 6-0	 210	 R-Jr.	 Bloomfield Township, Mich. / DetroitCountryDay
39	 Tyler DeWitt	 DB	 5-11	 205	 So.	 Comstock Park, Mich. / Comstock Park H.S.
40	 Lawai’a Brown (Luh-vye-uh)	 LB	 6-0	 230	 R-Jr.	 Honolulu, Hawaii / Saint Louis H.S.
41	 Cade Graham	 PK	 5-8	 165	 R-Jr.	 Caledonia, Mich. / Caledonia H.S.
41	 Keyton Jones (Key-ton)	 DB	 5-9	 185	 Fr.	 Avon, Ind. / Avon H.S.
42	 Grayson Curtis	 LS	 6-1	 230	 R-So.	 East Lansing, Mich. / Haslett H.S.
43	 Braeden Tillman-Jones	 WR	 5-11	 180	 R-So.	 Novi, Mich. / Walsh Univ. / South Lyon East
43	 Cairo Rhodes (Ky-row)	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. / CollofCanyons / Christian
43	 Bryce Lambeth	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Jr.	 South Lyon, Mich. / Temple / South Lyon H.S.
44	 Kade Kostus (Cuss-tiss)	 DL	 6-2	 260	 R-So.	 Rockford, Mich. / Rockford H.S.
45	 Xavier White	 LB	 6-0	 235	 Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. / Sierra Canyon School
46	 Germanuel Tanelus (Jer-man-you-ell)	 RB	 5-10	 205	 R-So.	 North Lauderdale, Fla. / Fort Lauderdale H.S.
47	 Tristan Mattson	 PK	 6-2	 185	 R-Sr.	 Clarkston, Mich. / Arkansas State / Clarkston
48	 Nathan VanTimmeren	 TE	 6-4	 225	 R-Fr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. / GR Catholic Central H.S.
49	 Keshawn Hayden (Key-shawn)	 DL	 6-0	 250	 R-Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. / East St. Louis H.S.
49	 Jason Philpot-Dixon	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Cass Technical H.S.
50	 Lincoln Epstein	 LS	 5-10	 230	 Fr.	 St. Charles, Ill. / North H.S.
51	 Landon Swanson	 LB	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Charlevoix, Mich. / Charlevoix H.S.
53	 Khari Johnson (Car-ee)	 LB	 5-11	 220	 R-Fr.	 Wixom, Mich. / South Lyon East H.S.
54	 Hakeem McCullers	 DL	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Sun Prairie, Wis. / Rochester Tech / BeaverDam
55	 Ryan Blum (Bloom)	 OL	 6-1	 295	 R-Fr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Basha H.S.
59	 Brady Ploucha (Plow-cha)	 OL	 6-5	 305	 R-So.	 Allen Park, Mich. / Dearborn Divine Child H.S.
60	 Cohen Lantz	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 Middlebury, Ind. / Northridge H.S.
61	 Brayden Greensky (Green-sky)	 OL	 6-2	 275	 Fr.	 Charlevoix, Mich. / Charlevoix H.S.
63	 Dominic Serapiglia (Sarah-pig-lee-uhh)	 OL	 6-1	 295	 R-Sr.	 Jefferson Hills, Pa. / SE Louisiana / Thomas Jeff
64	 Bronson Burton	 OL	 6-0	 325	 So.	 Katy, Texas / Avila University / Katy H.S.
65	 Cory Pecynski (Pah-zenski)	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Fr.	 Kent City, Mich. / Kent City H.S.
66	 Matthew Nehf (Neff)	 OL	 6-3	 295	 R-Fr.	 DeWitt, Mich. / DeWitt H.S.
67	 Michael Kostantonov (Koz-tan-toe-nov)	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 Wilmette, Ill. / Loyola Academy
68	 Brayden Swartout (Swart-out)	 OL	 6-7	 305	 Sr.	 Essexville, Mich. / Garber H.S.
69	 Jacob Booth	 OL	 6-5	 295	 R-Fr.	 Swartz Creek, Mich. / Swartz Creek H.S.
70	 Jemeil Jackson	 OL	 6-4	 285	 Sr.	 Beaumont, Texas / Ft. Valley St. / Dutchtown
71	 Luis Martinez	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	 Oceanside, Calif. / West Liberty Univ. / Vista
72	 Dane Sickler	 OL	 6-10	 315	 Fr.	 Mount Horeb, Wis. / Fork Union Military Acad.
73	 Dasan Smith	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr.	 Marquette, Mich. / Marquette Senior H.S.
74	 John Burke	 OL	 6-2	 295	 R-Fr.	 Sault Ste. Marie, Mich. / Sault Area H.S.
75	 Davis Heinzen	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-Jr.	 Manitowoc, Wis. / Manitowoc Lincoln H.S.
76	 Martin Koivisto (Koyvistoe)	 OL	 6-7	 305	 R-So.	 Shakopee, Minn. / Shakopee H.S.
77	 Jacob Saurbeck	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Fr.	 Oregon, Ohio / Clay H.S.
78	 Vashon Bailey	 OL	 6-7	 300	 Sr.	 Broward County, Fla. / Somerset Academy
79	 Brady Neu (New)	 OL	 6-3	 270	 R-Fr.	 Greenwood, Ind. / Roncalli H.S.
80	 Adam Kaminski	 DL	 6-7	 240	 Fr.	 Cambridge, Ontario, Canada / Asheville (N.C.)
80	 Solomon Davis	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Sr.	 Brighton, Tenn. / Valparaiso / Brighton H.S.
81	 Tayte Vanderleest	 WR	 6-3	 210	 R-Fr.	 Muskegon, Mich. / Reeths-Puffer H.S.
81	 Malik Denkins	 DL	 6-3	 250	 R-So.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Hocking College / Woodward
82	 Tommy McIntosh	 WR	 6-5	 210	 So.	 DeWitt, Mich. / Wisconsin / DeWitt H.S.
83	 Travis Ambrose	 TE	 6-7	 250	 Fr.	 Muskegon, Mich. / Muskegon Reeths-Puffer
84	 Jordan Kelly	 WR	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Beaumont, Texas / Mayde Creek H.S.
85	 Nasir Williams (Nah-seer)	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / Gadsen County H.S.
86	 Jayshaun Coffman	 DL	 6-5	 285	 R-Jr.	 Lexington, Ky. / Eastern Kentucky / Marshall
87	 Jacob Kaminski	 TE	 6-6	 255	 Jr.	 Cambridge, Ontario / Toronto / St.BenedictCSS
88	 DeCorion Temple (Da-kor-ee-ON)	 TE	 6-5	 245	 R-So.	 Ypsilanti, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Prep
89	 Rory Callahan	 TE	 6-4	 245	 R-Fr.	 New Boston, Mich. / Huron H.S.
90	 Oumar Conde (Con-dee)	 DL	 6-3	 260	 R-So.	 Bronx, N.Y. / Myrtle Beach Coll. / Capital Prep
91	 Jonah Pace	 DL	 6-5	 285	 R-Jr.	 Marengo, Ill. / Marengo H.S.
92	 Jeremiah Waldrond	 DL	 6-2	 270	 Jr.	 Fuquay Varina, N.C. / Louisburg College
93	 Daniel Bennett	 DL	 6-5	 250	 Jr.	 White Springs, Fla. / Louisburg Coll. / Columbia
94	 Jason Williams	 DL	 6-2	 290	 Jr.	 Ocoee, Fla. / Ocoee H.S.
95	 Jaden Davis	 DL	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 Center Line, Mich. / Wayne State / Center Line
96	 Quavion Bird (Kway-vee-ON)	 DL	 6-1	 310	 Fr.	 Lake Wales, Fla. / Bartow Senior H.S.
97	 Michael Heldman	 DL	 6-4	 260	 R-Jr.	 Romeo, Mich. / Romeo H.S.
98	 Jonathan Decker	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-Jr.	 Elkhart, Ind. / Elkhart Central H.S.
99	 Pius Odjugo (Py-es Oh-joo-go)	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Jr.	 Warri, Nigeria / Garden City C.C. / River Rouge

CENTRAL MICHIGAN chippewas NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown/Previous School                          
0	 Bryce Phillips	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Long Beach, Calif. (La Habra High/Tennessee St.)
1	 Chris Johnson	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Eastvale, Calif. (Eleanor Roosevelt High)
2	 Jaylon Armstead	 RB	 5-11	 220	 Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Serra High)
3	 Ja’Shaun Poke^ (Jay-Shawn Pohk)	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Sr.	 Hampton, Ga. (Dutchtown High/West Virginia)
4	 Louis Brown IV (lew-is)	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 South Los Angeles, Calif. (Inglewood/Colo.St.)
5	 Danny O’Neil	 QB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Cathedral High)
5	 Owen Chambliss	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial High/Utah)
6	 Javance Tupou’ata-Johnson	 QB	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Oakland, Calif. (Chaminade High)
	 (Too-poo-aw-tah)
6	 Eric Butler	 S	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial High)
7	 William Nimmo Jr.^ (knee-mo)	 S	 6-1	 205	 Sr.	 Corona, Calif. (Mater Dei High/UCLA)
7	 Lucky Sutton	 RB	 6-1	 210	 So.	 San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic High)
9	 Kyle Crum	 QB	 6-3	 195	 So.	 Norco, Calif. (Norco High)
9	 Dalesean Staley (dayl-shawn)	 S	 6-1	 190	 So.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Blue Springs/Northern Iowa)
10	 AJ Duffy	 QB	 6-2	 220	 So.	 Murrietta, Calif. (Rancho Verde/Florida State)
11	 JD Coffey III	 S	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Kennedale, Texas (Kennedale High/Texas)
11	 Nate Bennett	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Sr.	 Simi Valley, Calif. (Grace Brethren/PortlandSt.)
12	 Jatavious Magee	 S	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	 Federal Way, Wash. (Federal Way High)
13	 Tayten Beyer	 CB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial High)
13	 Tyler Pastula^	 P	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 Easton, Pa. (Easton Area High/UAlbany)
14	 Nick Clegg	 K	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz. (Williams Field High)
14	 Phillippe Wesley II (fuh-leap)	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Grandview, Mo. (St. Bernard High (Calif.))
15	 Tayvion Beasley	 S	 5-11	 170	 So.	 Inglewood, Calif. (St. John Bosco/Jackson St.)
15	 Marquez Cooper	 RB	 5-8	 200	 Sr.	 Gaithersburg, Md. (Quince Orchard High/Ball St.)
16	 Parker Threatt	 QB	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 San Jose, Calif. (Bellarmine College Prep)
16	 Jelani Whitmore	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Rialto, Calif. (Carter High)
17	 Deshawn McCuin^ (mc-queue-en)	 S	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Texas (Jacksonville High/TCU)
18	 Jude Wolfe^	 TE	 6-6	 245	 Sr.	 Laguna Hills, Calif. (St. John Bosco High/USC)
19	 Jordan Napier	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Fontana, Calif. (Jurupa Hills HS)
20	 Nick Lopez^	 K	 6-1	 195	 Sr.	 Huntington Beach, Calif. (Mater Dei/Louisville)
20	 Cincere Rhaney	 RB	 5-10	 200	 Fr.	 Gardena, Calif. (Junipero Serra High)
21	 Tano Letuli (taw-no leh-tool-ee)	 LB	 6-2	 240	 So.	 San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic High/Army)
21	 Heath McRee	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Austin, Texas (Westlake High)
22	 Max Garrison	 S	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Pasadena, Calif. (St. Francis HS)
23	 Isaiah Buxton	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Mater Dei High)
23	 Kenan Christon^	 RB	 5-10	 190	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Madison High/USC)
24	 Josh Hunter	 S	 5-9	 180	 So.	 Temecula, Calif. (Mater Dei High)
26	 Nick Gardinera	 RB	 5-10	 205	 So.	 San Diego, Calif. (Scripps Ranch High)
26	 Joshua Goynes	 S	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Faith Lutheran High)
27	 Jelani McLaughlin	 S	 6-0	 202	 Fr.	 San Jacinto, Calif. (Citrus Valley High)
29	 Cam Davis	 RB	 5-8	 175	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas (South Oak Cliff High)
29	 Arnold Escano (es-cawn-yo)	 CB	 5-9	 180	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Olympian/Southwestern Coll.)
30	 Dominic Oliver	 EDGE	 6-3	 250	 Jr.	 San Jose, Calif. (Valley Christian High)
31	 Jared Badie (bay-dee)	 EDGE	 6-3	 230	 So.	 Aurora, Ill. (Oswego East High/Illinois)
32	 Marlem Louis^	 EDGE	 6-3	 255	 Sr.	 Venice, Fla. (Venice High/Richmond)
33	 Ezekiel Larry	 EDGE	 6-2	 255	 So.	 Palmdale, Calif. (Sierra Canyon High/Yale)
34	 Dean Harrington	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 Thousand Oaks, Calif. (Thousand Oaks High)
35	 Xavier Hamlet	 CB	 5-10	 175	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Lincoln High/Grossmont Coll.)
36	 Prince Williams	 CB	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Westlake Village, Calif. (Oaks Christian High)
37	 Jason Mitchell	 CB	 6-3	 175	 Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco High)
38	 Kurt Rossner	 WR	 6-4	 195	 Fr.	 Littleton, Colo. (Heritage High)
39	 Eemil Herranen	 P	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 Helsinki, Finland (Del Norte/Northern Arizona)
40	 Krishna Clay	 DL	 6-2	 280	 So.	 Vacaville, Calif. (Wood High/Coll. of San Mateo)
41	 Jakson Berman	 S	 5-11	 190	 So.	 San Jose, Calif. (Valley Christian/Washington)
42	 Brady Anderson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Bakersfield, Calif. (Liberty High)
44	 Kyle Moretti	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Sr.	 Arvada, Colo. (Pomona High/Central Michigan)
46	 Gabriel Plascencia	 K	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 Oakland, Calif. (Bishop O’Dowd/Coll.of San Mateo)
47	 Trey White	 EDGE	 6-2	 245	 So.	 San Diego, Calif. (Eastlake High)
49	 Zechariah Ramirez	 P	 5-10	 175	 So.	 Upland, Calif. (Upland High)
50	 Ryan Wintermeyer	 LS	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. (Cactus Shadows High)
51	 Kodi Cornelius	 DL	 6-1	 290	 Fr.	 Petaluma, Calif. (Casa Grande High)
52	 Jayden Kendricks	 LB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 Chula Vista, Calif. (Eastlake High)
53	 Myles Murao (murr-ow)	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Jr.	 Torrance, Calif. (Mater Dei High/Washington)
54	 Jake Sinz	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley High)
55	 Brayden Bryant	 OL	 6-2	 305	 Sr.	 Ardmore, Okla. (Ardmore High/North Dakota)
56	 DJ Herman	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman High)	
57	 Saipale Fuimaono	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Jr.	 Auto, American Samoa (Fagaitua/A.Hancock Coll.)
	 (psy-paul-eh fwe-maw-oh-know)
58	 Cody Moon	 LB	 6-4	 225	 Sr.	 Albuquerque, N.M. (Volcano Vista/New Mexico)
59	 Danny Niu (knee-oo)	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Fr.	 East Palo Alto, Calif. (Serra High)
60	 Connor Poulson	 LS	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley High)
61	 Emanuel Chow	 DL	 6-1	 280	 Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (King/Drew Magnet High)
62	 Kai Holec	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Fr.	 Seattle, Wash. (O’Dea High)
63	 Ross Ulugalu-Maseuli	 OL	 6-4	 320	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Mater Dei High)
	 (oo-loo-gaw-loo mah-say-oo-lee)	
64	 Tyson Chavez	 LS	 6-2	 235	 Jr.	 San Marcos, Calif. (Mission Hills High)
65	 Tyler McMahan	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	 Sutter Creek, Calif. (Amador/Modesto J.C.)
66	 Charlie Stewart	 EDGE	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (St. Francis High/Glendale CC)
67	 Tiumalu Afalava	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Fr.	 Baldwin Park, Calif. (Bishop Amat High/California)
	 (tee-u-mah-loo off-ah-lava)
68	 Ryan Silver	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Fr.	 San Francisco, Calif. (Junipero Serra High)
69	 Gage Dutcher	 OL	 6-2	 285	 Fr.	 Westlake Village, Calif. (Oaks Christian High)
70	 Christian Jones	 OL	 6-8	 330	 Jr.	 San Luis Obispo, Calif. (San Luis Obispo High)
71	 Nikolas Kattoula	 OL	 6-5	 280	 Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Francis Parker High)
74	 Nate Williams^	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr.	 Utica, Ohio (Newark Catholic High/Akron)
75	 Ryan Dirksen	 OL	 6-6	 300	 Jr.	 Vancouver, Wash. (Central Cath./Butte College)
76	 Dean Abdullah (ab-dull-ah)	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Sr.	 Antelope, Calif. (Antelope High/American River)
77	 Briley Barron	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Fr.	 Texarkana, Texas (Texas High)
78	 Joe Borjon (bore-zhon)	 OL	 6-8	 330	 Jr.	 La Puente, Calif. (Nogales High/Arizona)
81	 Will Cianfrini	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Fr.	 Galveston, Texas (Carlsbad High (Calif.))
81	 Mikey Welsh	 WR	 5-9	 170	 So.	 Servite, Calif. (Servite High)
82	 Bobby Shaw	 WR	 6-2	 180	 Fr.	 Pittsburg, Calif. (Pittsburg High)
83	 Mekhi Shaw (muh-KYE)	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Scripps Ranch High)
84	 Ben Scolari	 WR	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 Reno, Nev. (Bishop Manogue High)
85	 Jerry McClure	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Coronado, Calif. (Mater Dei High/UCLA)
86	 Ryan Gaea	 DL	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 Stockton, Calif. (St. Mary’s High)
87	 Michael Harrison	 TE	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 San Francisco, Calif. (St. Iganatius CP/Colorado)
88	 Gabe Garretson	 TE	 6-4	 240	 So.	 Chico, Calif. (Pleasant Valley High/Butte College)
89	 Logan Tanner	 TE	 6-3	 235	 So.	 Houston, Texas (St. Pius X High)
90	 Arthur Ban	 TE	 6-5	 220	 Fr.	 Vancouver, Wash. (Evergreen High)
90	 Sam Benjamin	 DL	 6-5	 285	 Jr.	 Oro Valley, Ariz. (Ironwood Ridge High/Arizona St.
91	 Keion Mitchell	 DL	 6-4	 275	 Jr.	 Framingham, Mass. (Framingham High)
92	 Malik Gucake (muh-leek goo-caw-key)	 EDGE	 6-3	 240	 Jr.	 Sacramento, Calif. (Sheldon High/Sacramento CC)
93	 Brady Nassar	 EDGE	 6-5	 265	 So.	 Pleasanton, Calif. (Amador Valley High)
94	 Teivis Tuioti (tay-viss too-ee-oh-tee)	 DL	 6-4	 290	 Sr.	 Laei, Hawai’i (Southeast High (Neb.)/Colorado St.)
95	 Ryan Wolfer	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 Peoria, Ariz. (Liberty High)
96	 Ryan Henderson	 E	 6-3	 255	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs High)
97	 Darrion Dalton	 DL	 6-3	 275	 Jr.	 Apple Valley, Minn. (Saguaro High (Ariz.))
98	 Zone Wierenga	 EDGE	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler/CC of San Francisco)
99	 Tupu Alualu^ (ah-loo-ah-loo)	 DL	 6-1	 280	 Sr.	 Honolulu, Hawaii (Moanalua High/Mt. SAC)

THIS WEEK IN THE MID-AMERICAN CONFERENCE SERIES HISTORY
Northern Illinois at North Carolina State, Noon, The CW
Ball State at James Madison, 1:30 p.m., ESPN+
San Diego State at Central Michigan, 3:30 p.m., CBSSN
Akron at Ohio, 3:30 p.m., ESPN+
Massachusetts at Miami (OH), 3:30 p.m., ESPN+
Eastern Michigan at Kent State, 3:30 p.m., ESPN+
Western Michigan at Marshall, 3:30 p.m, ESPN+
Old Dominion at Bowling Green, 5 p.m., ESPN+

Saturday, October 5
Massachusetts at Northern Illinois, Noon, CBSSN
Western Michigan at Ball State, 2 p.m., ESPN+
Bowling Green at Akron, 3:30 p.m., ESPN+
Miami (OH) at Toledo, 3:30 p.m., ESPN+

Saturday, October 12
Ohio at Central Michigan, TBA

STAT COMPARISON
 	                                           MAC			   Overall
School	 W-L	 Pct.	 W-L	 Pct.	 Stk
Buffalo	 1-0	 1.000	 3-1	 .750	 W2
Central Michigan	 1-0	 1.000	 2-2	 .500	 W1
Eastern Michigan 	 0-0	 .000	 3-1	 .750	 W2
Toledo	 0-0	 .000	 3-1	 .750	 L1
Ohio	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 .500	 L1
Bowling Green	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .333	 L2
Western Michigan	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .333	 W1
Akron	 0-0	 .000	 1-3	 .250	 L1
Miami (OH)	 0-0	 .000	 0-3	 .000	 L3
Kent State	 0-0	 .000	 0-4	 .000	 L4
Northern Illinois	 0-1	 .000	 2-1	 .750	 L1
Ball State	 0-1	 .000	 1-2	 .333	 L2

Saturday, September 28
Buffalo at Connecticut, Noon, CBSSN

San Diego State	 Category	 Central Michigan
55 (18.3)	 Offensive Points/Avg.	 128 (32.0)
46 (20/20/6)	 First Downs (R/Pass/P)	 82 (33/38/11)
436 (145.3)	 Rushing Yards (Avg.)	 769 (192.3)
487 (162.3)	 Passing Yards (Avg.)	 927 (231.8)
923 (307.7)	 Total Offense Yards (Avg.)	 1696 (424.0)
39-349 (116.3)	 Penalties/Yards (Avg.)	 27-218 (54.5)
24:53	 Time of Possession/Avg.	 27:56
66 (22.0)	 Defensive Points/Avg.	 126 (31.5)
575 (191.7)	 Rushing Yards Allowed/Avg.	 662 (165.5)	
498 (166.0)	 Passing Yards Allowed/Avg.	 742 (185.5)
1073 (357.7)	 Total Off. Yards Allowed/Avg.	 1404 (351.0)	
4/3	 Turnover Margin (Gain/Loss)	 1/8
4.9/5.2	 Yards Per Play (Off/Def.)	 6.7/5.5
30%/43%	 3rd Down Conv. % (Off./Def.)	 38%/33%
44%/38%	 4th Down Conv. % (Off./Def.)	 40%/67%
40%/89%	 Red Zone TD % (Off./Def.)	 63%/75%

SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS NUMERICAL ROSTER

Series Record: 0-1 (2nd meeting).
Series Began: Dec. 21, 2019.

Games played at CMU: 0 (0-0).
Games played at SDSU: 0 (0-0).

CMU’s Last Home Win: N/A.
CMU’s Last Road Win: N/A.

CMU’s Largest Win: N/A.
SDSU’s Last Home Win: N/A.
SDSU’s Last Road Win: N/A.

SDSU’s Largest Win: 37 (48-11 loss on Dec. 21, 2019).
Most Points-CMU: 11 (48-11 loss on Dec. 21, 2019).

Most Points-SDSU: 48 (48-11 loss on Dec. 21, 2019).
Current Streak: San Diego State, 1 win.

Longest CMU Win Streak: N/A.
Longest SDSU Win Streak: 1 (2019-current).

Last 10 Games: 0-1, SDSU.
Last 20 Games: 0-1, SDSU.




